

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.2504 OF 2005

M/S. SOMAIYA ORGANICS (INDIA) LTD. ...APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. AND ORS. ...RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

1. Shri Praveen Kumar, learned counsel for the appellant states that he would not press for the relief sought for in the civil appeal.

2. Placing on record the statement so made by the learned counsel for the appellant, the appeal is disposed of as having become unnecessary.

.....CJI.
(H.L. DATTU)

.....J.
(N.V. RAMANA)

.....J.
(ARUN MISHRA)

NEW DELHI
AUGUST 27, 2015.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
NEETU KHAJURIA
Date: 2015.09.02
17:39:26 IST

Reason:

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.1

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 2504/2005

M/S. SOMAIYA ORGANICS (INDIA) LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 27/08/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dinesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Prateek Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal is disposed of in terms of
the signed order.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(Vinod Kulvi)
Assistant Registrar

(Signed order is placed on the file.)